# OP \$40.00 86371175

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM350896

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RBI ACQUISITION, LLC		05/04/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MICHIGAN

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	River Bend Industries, LLC	
Doing Business As:	River Bend Industries	
Street Address:	1030 Doris Road	
City:	Auburn Hills	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48326	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MICHIGAN	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86371175	RICEYLENE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2488563309

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2482391415
Email: dpuro@qvmllc.com

Correspondent Name: David Puro
Address Line 1: 1030 Doris Road

Address Line 4: Auburn Hills, MICHIGAN 48326

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David Puro
SIGNATURE:	/David Puro/
DATE SIGNED:	08/10/2015

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Amendment to Articles\_RBI\_AS FILED#page1.tif source=Amendment to Articles\_RBI\_AS FILED#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005596 FRAME: 0692

## MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS FILING ENDORSEMENT

This is to Certify that the CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF ORG.

for

RIVER BEND INDUSTRIES, LLC

ID NUMBER: E59666

received by facsimile transmission on May 1, 2015 is hereby endorsed.

Filed on May 4, 2015 by the Administrator.

This document is effective on the date filed, unless a subsequent effective date within 90 days after received date is stated in the document.



Sent by Facsimile Transmission

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Seal of the Department, in the City of Lansing, this 4th day of May, 2015.

Jehofh-

Alan J. Schefke, Director Corporations, Securities & Commercial Licensing Bureau

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005596 FRAME: 0693

RECORDED: 08/10/2015

PAGE 3 OF 3 Quantum Ventures of From: David Puro

CSCL/CD-715 (Rev. 01/14) MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS CORPORATIONS, SECURITIES & COMMERCIAL LICENSING BUREAU Date Received (FOR BUREAU USE ONLY) This document is effective on the date filed, unless a subsequent effective date within 90 days after received date is stated in the document. Name **DAVID PURO** Address 1030 DORIS ROAD City State ZIP Code AUBURN HILLS М 48326 EFFECTIVE DATE: Document will be returned to the name and address you enter above. If left blank, document will be returned to the registered office. CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION For use by Limited Liability Companies (Please read information and instructions on the last page) Pursuant to the provisions of Act 23, Public Acts of 1993, the undersigned execute the following Certificate of Amendment:

	ent name of the limited l	iability company is:			
2. The iden	tification number assign	ed by the Bureau is:	E59666		
3. The date	of filing the original Artic	eles of Organization wa	s: _FEBRUARY 20, 2015		
	of the Articles	of Organization is here	by amended to read as fo	ollows:	
5.	mendment was approve	ed by a majority in inten	est if an operating agreen	nent authorizes amendment of the	<u> </u>
arucie	es of organization by ma	jority vote.			
✓ The a	✓ The amendment was approved by unanimous vote of all the members entitled to vote.				
This document is hereby signed as required by Section 103 of the Act.					
	Signed this 1s	t day of	MAY	2015	
	Ву	(Signature of Memb	er, Manager, or Authorized Agent)		
	DAVID PURO / AUTHORIZED AGENT				
	(Type or Print Name and Capacity)				

10:47AM (GMT-04:00) 05/01/2015

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005596 FRAME: 0694